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the discretion of the judge, which talesmen shall be summoned as 
prescribed by the statutes or circuit court procedure, until a 
jury of 6 shall be selected and qualified to act in accordance with 
law. If, however, either party to said action demand a jury of 
12 instead of 6, the procedure shall be the same as above, except 
that there shall be drawn 18 names instead of 12 and the parties 
will alternately strike until there remain but 12 names which 
shall be reported to the judge and the same procedure for ob­
taining a jury of 12 qualified to act shall be used as above pre­
scribed for obtaining a jury of 6 qualified jurors. The jury fee 
shall be $4 per day for each juror, and shall be paid by the county 
of Fond du Lac. 

Approved June 10, 1943. 

No. 107, A.] [Published June 12, 1943. 

CHAPTER 286. 

AN ACT to amend 62.25 (1) (c) and (e) of the statutes, relat­
ing to claims against cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

62.25 (1)· ( c) and (e) are amended to read: 
62.25 (1) (c) The clerk shall cause to be served on the claimant 

notice of any disallowance if the cla,imant in writing ftlrnished 
the ctddl'ess of his 1tstlal place of abode. The notice shall be served 
by a police officer, without fees, in the manner of service of 
summons in justice court. If the claimant be a nonresident 
and he /tlrnished the addl"ess of his 1lstlal place of abode, the 
notice shall be sent to such addl"ess by registered mail and re­
ceipt therefor, signed by the claimant, or the l"ettlrned l"egistered 
lettel', shall be proof of service. 

(e) Disallowance by the council shall bar any action founded 
on the claim unless brought 'within 6 months after service of 
notice of disallowance, Ol" after disallowance if the addl"ess was 
not ftll"nished as afol"esaid. 

Approved June 10, 1943. 




